
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 

No. 
6 

11 
32 
86 
80 
27 
24 

9 

Name 
William Shields 
David Rugh 
Kurt DelBene 
John McCoy 
Scott Olsen 
Dave Sweeney 
Mark Viskov 
Scott Riinde 

Class 
F2 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FA 

FB 

CSR 

FSV 

Best Tm 
1:15.956 
1:19.651 
1:21.526 
1:20.963 
1:21.587 
1:24.195 
1:25.207 
2:21.273 

Laps 
14 
14 
14 
13 
13 
13 
13 

1 

Make/Model 
1972 March 722 
1982 Ralt RT5 
2002 Swift 014a 
1986 Swift DB4 
1990 Reynard 90h 
1965 Brabham BT 14 
1978 Lola 497/C SR 
1982 Ralt RT5 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Medina WA 
Bellingham WA 
Kelso WA 
Portland OR 
Beaverton OR 
Portland. OR 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1300 
1800 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:02:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

43.348 

Avg. Speed 

84.310 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.956 

Best Speed 

93.370 

Best Lap by 

6 - William Shields 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T 

Race #2 

Race started at 16:29:29 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/6/2025 16:30 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 
6 
9 

11 
80 
32 
27 
24 

86 

Name 
William Shields 
Scott Riinde 
David Rugh 
Scott Olsen 
Kurt DelBene 
Dave Sweeney 
Mark Viskov 

John McCoy 

Class 
F2 

FSV 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FB 

CSR 

FA 

Best Tm 
1:15.390 
1:17.034 
1:18.644 
1:18.503 
1:20.062 
1:23.973 
1:24.151 

Laps 
15 
15 
15 
14 
14 
14 
13 

Make/Model 
1972 March 722 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1990 Reynard 90h 
2002 Swift 014a 
1965 Brabham BT 14 
1978 Lola 497/C SR 

1986 Swift DB4 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Portland. OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Kelso WA 
Medina WA 
Portland OR 
Beaverton OR 

Bellingham WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1800 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1600 
1300 

1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:02:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

39.636 

Avg. Speed 

84.768 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.390 

Best Speed 

94.071 

Best Lap by 

6 - William Shields 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:04:34 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/7/2025 10:05 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

DNS 

No. 
6 

11 
9 

32 
80 
24 
27 

86 

Name 
William Shields 
David Rugh 
Scott Riinde 
Kurt DelBene 
Scott Olsen 
Mark Viskov 
Dave Sweeney 

John McCoy 

Class 
F2 

FSV 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

CSR 

FB 

FA 

Best Tm 
1:14.783 
1:18.340 
1:16.530 
1:19.798 
1:20.895 
1:22.485 
1:24.984 

Laps 
13 
13 
13 
13 
12 
12 
12 

Make/Model 
1972 March 722 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
2002 Swift 014a 
1990 Reynard 90h 
1978 Lola 497/C SR 
1965 Brabham BT 14 

1986 Swift DB4 

Hometown 
Sherwood OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Portland. OR 
Medina WA 
Kelso WA 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 

Bellingham WA 

D i s p l a c e m e n t  
1600 
1800 
1800 
1600 
1600 
1300 
1600 

1600 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/19/2025 2:03:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Society Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts 

Margin of Victory 

36.649 

Avg. Speed 

84.844 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.783 

Best Speed 

94.834 

Best Lap by 

6 - William Shields 

 

SOVREN Columbia River Classic 

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T 

Race #4 

Race started at 13:34:25 

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles 

9/7/2025 13:35 

 23 Annual SOVREN

Columbia River Classic

September 6-7, 2025


