



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Race #2

9/6/2025 16:30

Race started at 16:29:29

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	6	William Shields	F2	1:15.956	14	1972 March 722	Sherwood OR	1600
2	1	11	David Rugh	FSV	1:19.651	14	1982 Ralt RT5	Ridgefield WA	1800
3	1	32	Kurt DelBene	FA	1:21.526	14	2002 Swift 014a	Medina WA	1600
4	2	86	John McCoy	FA	1:20.963	13	1986 Swift DB4	Bellingham WA	1600
5	3	80	Scott Olsen	FA	1:21.587	13	1990 Reynard 90h	Kelso WA	1600
6	1	27	Dave Sweeney	FB	1:24.195	13	1965 Brabham BT 14	Portland OR	1600
7	1	24	Mark Viskov	CSR	1:25.207	13	1978 Lola 497/C SR	Beaverton OR	1300
8	2	9	Scott Riinde	FSV	2:21.273	1	1982 Ralt RT5	Portland. OR	1800

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
43.348	84.310	1:15.956	93.370	6 - William Shields

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Race #3

9/7/2025 10:05

Race started at 10:04:34

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	6	William Shields	F2	1:15.390	15	1972 March 722	Sherwood OR	1600
2	1	9	Scott Riinde	FSV	1:17.034	15	1982 Ralt RT5	Portland. OR	1800
3	2	11	David Rugh	FSV	1:18.644	15	1982 Ralt RT5	Ridgefield WA	1800
4	1	80	Scott Olsen	FA	1:18.503	14	1990 Reynard 90h	Kelso WA	1600
5	2	32	Kurt DelBene	FA	1:20.062	14	2002 Swift 014a	Medina WA	1600
6	1	27	Dave Sweeney	FB	1:23.973	14	1965 Brabham BT 14	Portland OR	1600
7	1	24	Mark Viskov	CSR	1:24.151	13	1978 Lola 497/C SR	Beaverton OR	1300
Not classified									
NS	NS	86	John McCoy	FA			1986 Swift DB4	Bellingham WA	1600

Margin of Victory

Avg. Speed

Best Lap Tm

Best Speed

Best Lap by

39.636

84.768

1:15.390

94.071

6 - William Shields

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



www.mylaps.com

ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts



23 Annual SOVREN  
Columbia River Classic  
September 6-7, 2025



SOVREN Columbia River Classic

Sorted on Laps

Group 10/11 - Lg Sports Racers/ W&T

Portland International Raceway 1.970 miles

Race #4

9/7/2025 13:35

Race started at 13:34:25

Pos	PIC	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Laps	Make/ Model	Hometown	Displacement
1	1	6	William Shields	F2	1:14.783	13	1972 March 722	Sherwood OR	1600
2	1	11	David Rugh	FSV	1:18.340	13	1982 Ralt RT5	Ridgefield WA	1800
3	2	9	Scott Riinde	FSV	1:16.530	13	1982 Ralt RT5	Portland, OR	1800
4	1	32	Kurt DelBene	FA	1:19.798	13	2002 Swift 014a	Medina WA	1600
5	2	80	Scott Olsen	FA	1:20.895	12	1990 Reynard 90h	Kelso WA	1600
6	1	24	Mark Viskov	CSR	1:22.485	12	1978 Lola 497/C SR	Beaverton OR	1300
7	1	27	Dave Sweeney	FB	1:24.984	12	1965 Brabham BT 14	Portland OR	1600
Not classified									
NS	NS	86	John McCoy	FA			1986 Swift DB4	Bellingham WA	1600

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
36.649	84.844	1:14.783	94.834	6 - William Shields

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits



ety Of Vintage Racing Enthusiasts

www.mylaps.com